Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency Working Group Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, April 1, 2020 1:00 to 3:00 p.m.

MEETING CANCELLED

Public documents relating to any open session item listed on this agenda that are distributed to the Working Group less than 72 hours before the meeting are available for public inspection in the customer service area of the Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District's Administrative Office at 34274 State Highway 16, Woodland 95695.

In compliance with the Americans with Disability Act, if you have a disability and need a disability-related modification or accommodation to participate in this meeting please contact Donna Gentile at (530) 662-3211. Requests must be made as early as possible, and at least one full business day before the start of the meeting.

The Next Working Group Meeting is scheduled for May 6, 2020 from 1:00 to 3:00 p.m.

Yolo County Flood Control & Water Conservation District's Board Room 34274 State Highway 16, Woodland, CA 95695

Consideration of items not on the posted agenda, items in the following categories: 1) majority determination that an emergency (as defined by the Brown Act) exists; or 2) a 4/5ths determination that the need to take action arose subsequent to posting of the agenda. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing agenda for the April 1, 2020 meeting of the Working Group of the Yolo Subbasin Groundwater Agency was posted March 27, 2020 at the Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District located at 34274 State Highway 16, Woodland 95695 and was made available to the public during normal business hours.

Donna L. Gentile, Board Secretary/Administrative Coordinator

Jours & Sentile